High Density Check-out list for the Ship Rider


Date Completed
Data to be copied to CD or other means of transportable memory

__________________
1.  All XBT data in .BIN, .NDC and electronic XBT drop log sheet.


2.  HistoryAllAttempts.txt – found at c:\ProgramFiles\AMVERSEAS\XBT\ARCHIVE

3.  Cruise webpage summary, cruise report, drifting buoy log sheet and ARGO float log sheet

XBT data and HistoryAllAttempts.txt CD to each of the following:

Robert Roddy
 







__________________

Qi Yao









__________________

Sommyr Pochan







__________________

Argo deployment information while underway:

e-mailed to:  aoml.argo@noaa.gov and robert.j.roddy@noaa.gov
__________________ 
Drifting buoy deployment information while underway:

shaun.dolk@noaa.gov






__________________

Cruise webpage summary.  This information goes on the webpage including number XBTs dropped, drifters/floats deployed, any data affecting issues. Send an email to each of the following:

Gustavo Goni

gustavo.goni@noaa.gov



__________________

Molly Baringer  
molly.baringer@noaa.gov



__________________

Qi Yao (XBTs)  
qi.yao@noaa.gov




__________________

Silvia Garzoli 

silvia.garzoli@noaa.gov



__________________
Shaun Dolk 

shaun.dolk@noaa.gov



__________________ 

Sommyr Pochan
sommyr.pochan@noaa.gov



__________________

Please email a Cruise Report to Molly Baringer, Silvia Garzoli and Gustavo Goni stating the following:

· XBTs deployed

· Drifters deployed (ID, date, time, latitude, longitude)

· Profiling floats deployed (start time, deployment time, latitude, longitude)

· GTS transmission (Real-time, twice a day, problems)

· Additional equipment, tools, supplies needed

· Problems

· Recommendations

· Other narrative

At the end of the cruise please send an e-mail to Sommyr Pochan sommyr.pochan@noaa.gov notifying her that cruise is over so that a thank you note can be forwarded to the captain and crew.  List any special thanks or comments that you would like included in the note.

